
Ingatestone & District Summer Darts League 
 

Division 2 Tons Award 
 

Male: 22 Seasons… 17 Winners… Female: 11 Seasons… 8 Winners… 
 

Was introduced in 2000… 
 

Year Winners Runners-up 
2000 Roger Brown (Spread Eagle) 

 
Carol Hughes (White Hart) 

Robert Sullivan (Spread Eagle) 
& Andrew Oubridge (White Hart) 
Marion Crook (Royal Oak Ladies) 

2001 
 

Darren Blackwood (Plough) 
Elaine Rackliff (Alexandra) 

Alan Taylor (Fox & Hounds) 
Mandy Ely (Bentley Club) 

2002 
 

Andrew Oubridge (Black Bull) 
Sue Nye (Red Beret) 

Glenn Crook (Royal Oak A) 
Carol Hughes (White Hart) 

2003 
 

John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms) 
Elaine Rackliff (Spread Eagle B) 

Glenn Crook (Royal Oak A) 
Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms) 

2004 Martin Compton (Marsham Arms) John Wastenage (Crown) 
2005 John Wastenage (Crown) Kevan Crowe (Eagle & Child) 
2006 

 
Matt Doe (Fox & Hounds A) 
Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms) 

Tony Street (Royal Oak A) 
Caron Kelly (Oddfellows Arms) 

2007 Martin Compton (Spread Eagle Hammers) Damian Green (Two Brewers) 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
2011 
2012 

 
2013 
2014 

 
2015 

 
2016 

 
 

2017 
2018 
2019 

 
2020 
2021 

 
2022 

 
 

2024 
 

Ashley Evans (Rising Sun) 
Julie Vickers (Rising Sun) 
Gary English (Anchor) 
Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers) 
Grant Hammond (Rising Sun Cockles) 
Karen Tinsley (Blue Lion) 
Ben Maguire (Rising Sun) 
Dean Willsher (Anchor) 
Lorraine Hudson (Cock Tavern Hornets) 
Bob Elliott (Stocks 69ers) 
John Wastenage (Prince of Wales B) 
Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds) 
John Costigan (Bentley Allstars) 
Mandy Ely (Bentley Allstars) 
Tom Meakins (Green Man) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds) 
 
Bob Elliott (BMS Club Eagles) 
John Wastenage (Chequers) 
Rob Tinsley (Dirty Pigeons) 
 
No League 
No League 
 
Bob Elliott (BMS Club Eagles) 
Karen Williams (Wandering Wellies) 
 
Tom Meakins (Rose & Crown) 
 
 

Simon Whalley (Rising Sun) 
Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms) 
Alan Carrington (Fox & Hounds B) 
Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds B) 
Alex Tinsley (Blue Lion) 
Debbie Phipps (Blue Lion) 
Daniel Lynch (Prince of Wales B) 
Andy Smith (Anchor) 
Dawn Hogan (Black Bull) 
Jamie Palmer (Galleywood SC B) 
Gary English (Anchor) 
 
Robert Donat (Bentley Allstars) 
 
Alan Carrington (Fox & Hounds) 
Lynne Wood (Fox & Hounds) 
 
No Longer Awarded 

 


