Ingatestone & District Summer Darts League

Division 2 Tons Award

Male: 22 Seasons... 17 Winners... Female: 11 Seasons... 8 Winners...

Was introduced in 2000...

Year	Winners	Runners-up
2000	Roger Brown (Spread Eagle)	Robert Sullivan (Spread Eagle)
		& Andrew Oubridge (White Hart)
	Carol Hughes (White Hart)	Marion Crook (Royal Oak Ladies)
2001	Darren Blackwood (Plough)	Alan Taylor (Fox & Hounds)
	Elaine Rackliff (Alexandra)	Mandy Ely (Bentley Club)
2002	Andrew Oubridge (Black Bull)	Glenn Crook (Royal Oak A)
	Sue Nye (Red Beret)	Carol Hughes (White Hart)
2003	John Hansell (Oddfellows Arms)	Glenn Crook (Royal Oak A)
	Elaine Rackliff (Spread Eagle B)	Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms)
2004	Martin Compton (Marsham Arms)	John Wastenage (Crown)
2005	John Wastenage (Crown)	Kevan Crowe (Eagle & Child)
2006	Matt Doe (Fox & Hounds A)	Tony Street (Royal Oak A)
	Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms)	Caron Kelly (Oddfellows Arms)
2007	Martin Compton (Spread Eagle Hammers)	Damian Green (Two Brewers)
2008	Ashley Evans (Rising Sun)	Simon Whalley (Rising Sun)
2000	Julie Vickers (Rising Sun)	Terri Warwick (Oddfellows Arms)
2009	Gary English (Anchor)	Alan Carrington (Fox & Hounds B)
2010	Lorraine Hudson (Bentley Bashers)	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds B)
2010	Grant Hammond (Rising Sun Cockles)	Alex Tinsley (Blue Lion)
2011	Karen Tinsley (Blue Lion) Ben Maguire (Rising Sun)	Debbie Phipps (Blue Lion) Debbie Phipps (Brings of Woles P)
2011	Dean Willsher (Anchor)	Daniel Lynch (Prince of Wales B) Andy Smith (Anchor)
2012	Lorraine Hudson (Cock Tavern Hornets)	Dawn Hogan (Black Bull)
2013	Bob Elliott (Stocks 69ers)	Jamie Palmer (Galleywood SC B)
2013	John Wastenage (Prince of Wales B)	Gary English (Anchor)
2014	Lorraine Hudson (Fox & Hounds)	Gury English (Amenor)
2015	John Costigan (Bentley Allstars)	Robert Donat (Bentley Allstars)
2010	Mandy Ely (Bentley Allstars)	1100011 2 01111 (2 011110) 1 1112 1112)
2016	Tom Meakins (Green Man)	Alan Carrington (Fox & Hounds)
	Chris Boret (Fox & Hounds)	Lynne Wood (Fox & Hounds)
2017	Bob Elliott (BMS Club Eagles)	No Longer Awarded
2018	John Wastenage (Chequers)	
2019	Rob Tinsley (Dirty Pigeons)	
2020	No League	
2021	No League	
2022	D 1 E11' 44 (DMC C1 1 E 1)	
2022	Bob Elliott (BMS Club Eagles)	
	Karen Williams (Wandering Wellies)	
2024	Tom Meakins (Rose & Crown)	
∠∪∠⊤	Tom Mountain (1000 & Clown)	